To the Howorable Commiss 100832093 Anne of conveying party(ies): 100832093 Anne and address of receiving party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? SEP 9		PRO 4505 4 / /	09-17-1998	NR RECORD (WAY)
To the Honorable Commiss 100832093 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. WILLIAM K. WENGER, and 2) ROBERT J. KELLY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		//.// /// /////	* ***(\$) \$1\$11 \$\$11 \$\$15.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) WILLIAM K. WENGER, and 2) ROBERT J. KELLY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		To the Honorable Commiss		cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	: 100832093	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		1) WILLIAM K. WENGER,	and 2) ROBERT J. KELLY	Name: UNILE ON THE PROPERTY OF
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1) April 21, 1997 and 2) June 23, 1995 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application Number: 08/783,904 Filing Date: January 16, 1997 Additional numbers attached? Secution DisPOSABLE ELECTRO-DERMAL DEVICE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Passimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Po NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Domestic Address: 146 Las Vegas Street City: Orinda State Callifornia ZIP 94563 Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Nadditional namc(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Name of Person Signing Domestic Address: 146 Las Vegas Street City: Orinda State Callifornia ZIP 94563 Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N		Yes	<u> </u>	
Security Agreement	3.			
City: Orinda State California ZIP 94563 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		<u> </u>		Domestic Address: 146 Las Vegas Street
City: Orinda State California ZIP 94563 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			☐ Change of Name	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		_	, 1997 and 2) June 23, 1995	City: Orinda State California ZIP 94563
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number: 08/783,904 Filing Date: January 16, 1997 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes No Some Number of applications and patents involved: One To total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Telephone No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing Signature Nadditional numbers attached? B. Title of Invention: DISPOSABLE ELECTRO-DERMAL DEVICE B. Title of Invention: DISPOSABLE ELECTRO-DERMAL DEVICE B. Title of Invention: DISPOSABLE LECTRO-DERMAL DEVICE B. Title of Invention: DISPOSABLE LECTRO-DERMAL DEVICE B. Title of Invention: DISPOSABLE LECTRO-DERMAL DEVICE Filing Date invention: DISPOSABLE LECTRO-DERMAL DEVICE				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: 10112-3801 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218	4.	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application Numb	d together with a new application er: 08/783,904	B. Title of Invention: DISPOSABLE ELECTRO-DERMAL DEVICE
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Parson Signing To Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account None of Parson Signing September 9, 1998 September 9, 1998 September 9, 1998 Date	<u>5</u> .		-	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Mem York 10112-3801 Mem York 10112		-		One
New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Matthriffs 00000028 08963904 FC:581 40.00 ©P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Scott D. Malpede, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing New York, New York 10112-3801 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Matthriffs to be charged to deposit account Matthriffs account number (for deficiency or excess) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Name: Fitzpatrick	t, Cena, Harper & Scinto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): FC:581 40.00 ©P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		30 Rockef	eller Plaza	
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 M17/1998 JUNIKINS 00000028 08963904 FC:581 40.00 ©P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Description: September 9, 1998 Date		New York	. New York 10112-3801	X Enclosed
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): FC:581 40.00 © DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing Signature September 9, 1998 Date				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): FC:581 40.00 ©P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): SPACE SPACE September 9, 1998 September 9, 1998 Date		Telephone No.: (212) 218-	2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE September 9, 1998 Signature September 9, 1998 Date		Facsimile No.: (212) 218-	2200	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing Signature September 9, 1998 Date	/17/ 1	. <mark>998 JUATKINS 00000028 0896390</mark> 4		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document. SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 WWW D. W. September 9, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	FC:5	681 40	.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing	9.	Statement and signature.		
SCOTT D. MALPEDE, Reg. No. 32,533 Name of Person Signing September 9, 1998 Signature Date				ntion is true and the attached is the original document or is a
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		and arry of the original wool	<i>,</i>	
		name of Person Signing	· ·	

F512/A98817/ir

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARDIOTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. a California corporation of having an address of 12 El Verano Street, Orinda California 94563 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the said invention and application and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained thereof or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid by the said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any Division, Continuations and Continuation-in-part thereof and in and to any and all foreign applications and United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention to have and to hold for its own use and behoof

PATENT REEL: 8046 FRAME: 0912

of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by us if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to the said assignee as assigns of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and Letters Patent issued therefore or thereupon; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional, continuing or continuation-in-part application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said assignee, its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the

PATENT REEL: 8046 FRAME: 0913

said assignee, its successors and assigns.				
1 XII Y	4/23/65			
THOMAS LAVINE	Date			
Olohor & Cellor M.D	4/27/95			

PATENT REEL: 8046 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 07/24/1996

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE ROBERT J. KELLY and WILLIAM K. WENGER

both citizens of the United States

residing at 672 Calle Del Norte, Camarillo, California 93010 and 600 Harbor Boulevard, Apt. #944, Weehawken, New Jersey 07087

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto UNILEAD INTERNATIONAL INC.

a corporation of Delaware

having a place of business at 146 Las Vegas Street, Orinda, California 94563

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to DISPOSABLE ELECTRO-DERMAL DEVICE

and described in an application filed January 16, 1997, and assigned Application No. 08/783,904,

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of

Page 1 of 3

the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to me said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 2l day of Apcil, 1997

____L.S.

WILLIAMK. WENGER

ELLY

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF	NY)
COUNTY OF	tings) ss.:)

On this I day of Apr. (, 19, before me personally appeared

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

FRANCINE McMANUS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 MC4963610
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires 3/12

Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

(Joint Inventors) F507\W134720\SDM\rnm

RECORDED: 09/09/1998